,1
27

)

N
et

 fi
na

nc
ia

l a
ss

et
s

2,
26

5,
35

4
5,
53

0,
06

6
59

4,
07

0
46

,7
91

,5
46

1,
70

7,
20

6
21

,8
92

,1
94

36
,5
03

78
,8
16

,9
39

Le
ss

 :  N
et

 fi
na

nc
ia

l
as

se
ts

de

no
m

in
at

ed
 in

th

e
re

sp
ec

tiv
e

en
tit

ie
s’

fu

nc
tio

na
l

cu
rre

nc
ie

s
(2
,2
64

,5
56

)
(5
,4
93

,0
16

)
–

–
(1
,7
06

,2
04

)
(2
1,
89

2,
19

4)
–

(3
1,
35

5,
97

0)

cu
rr
en

cy
 e
xp

os
ur
e 

79
8

37
,0
50

59
4,
07

0
46

,7
91

,5
46

1,
00

2
–

36
,5
03

47
,4
60

,9
69

105

Annual Report 2020 | POH HUAT RESOURCES HOLDINGS BERHAD

 notes to
  the financial statements (cont’d) 
 For the Financial year Ended 31 October 2020 

33.  Financial inStrumEntS (cOnt’D)

33.1 Financial risk management policies (cont’d)

(a)   market risk (cont’d)

(i)   Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the foreign currencies
at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:

  The group     the company

2020
RM

2019
RM

2020
RM

2019
RM

Effects on profit after tax

AUD / RM

- strengthened by 5% 30 30 – –

- weakened by 5% (30) (30) – –

RMB / RM

- strengthened by 5% (2,327) 1,408 – 3,735

- weakened by 5% 2,327 (1,408) – (3,735)

SGD / RM

- strengthened by 5% 41,367 22,575 – –

- weakened by 5% (41,367) (22,575) – –

USD / RM

- strengthened by 5% 2,831,003 1,778,079 – –

- weakened by 5% (2,831,003) (1,778,079) – –

VND / RM

- strengthened by 5% 37 38 – –

- weakened by 5% (37) (38) – –

106

POH HUAT RESOURCES HOLDINGS BERHAD | Annual Report 2020

33. Financial inStrumEntS (cOnt’D)

33.1 Financial risk management policies (cont’d)

(a)   market risk (cont’d)

(ii)   interest rate risk

The Group’s fixed deposits with licensed banks and borrowings are carried at amortised cost. Therefore, they
are not subject to interest rate risk as defined MFRS 7 since neither the carrying amount nor the future cash
flows will fluctuate because of a change in market interest rates.

(iii)  Equity price risk

The Group does not have any quoted investments and hence, is not exposed to equity price risk.